Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Sunon Production Network
Content
DC Fan & Blower Model Numbering System
New DC Fan & Blower Model Numbering Systemn / Certification & Safety
p01
p02
p03
p04
p05
p06
p07
p08
p09
08
DC Fan & Blower Model Numbering System
Motor Poles
8: 8 Poles
6: 6 Poles
Blank: 4 Poles
Bearing System
V: Vapo
B: Ball
Frame Thickness
E: 6mm
D: 8mm
F: 10mm
G: 12mm
H: 15mm
K: 20mm
Frame Material
P: PBT Plastic
A: Aluminum
Frame Size
17:17mm
01:20mm
02:25mm
03:30mm
35:35mm
Voltage
05:5VDC        12:12VDC
24:24VDC      48:48VDC
Fan Series
GM Series
GB Series
KD Series
KDE Series
- -1 8--05GM 02 P F V
Speed
X: Super
1: High
2: Middle
3: Low
4: Extra Low
B: 24mm
T: 25mm
Q: 28mm
N: 30mm
L: 32mm
Y: 33mm
I: 35mm
M: 38mm
O: 40mm
P: 56mm
W: 60mm
06:60mm
07:70mm
75:75mm
08:80mm
09:92mm
97:97mm
12:120mm
38:38mm
04:40mm
45:45mm
05:50mm
55:55mm
PMD Series
PSD Series
PMB Series
Motor model
MagLev Design
Two ball bearing
Big hub
9 Blades
Smaller hub

Example: PMD1206PTVX  P/N:U.GN
09
New Model Numbering System
Function Code
999: standard model
A99: AutoRestart
C99: F type  (3rd wire)
D99:  with PWM
H99:  AutoRestart and with PWM
Q99: AutoRestart , R type and with PWM
S99: AutoRestart , F type and with PWM
Customer Code
0000 stand for standard model
Speed
X:Super High
1: High
2: Medium
3: Low
4: Super Low
Bearing
V: Vapo
B: 2 Ball
S: Sleeve
Voltage
0:   5VDC
1: 12VDC
2: 24VDC
3: 36VDC
4: 48VDC
Fan Thickness
0~9; A~Z (except O)
Frame Size
0~9; A~Z (except O)
Series Code
 E Series
M Series
Motor Type
P Series
-M 99980E 25 1 V 1 0000
Code      Size(mm) Code      Size(mm) Code      Size(mm) Code      Size(mm)
01~09